STREET LIGHTING POLICY

Where street plans approved prior to July 17, 1981: The City will consider street lighting using 1) City-at-large funds if a petition from over fifty (50) percent of the residences along the street(s) to be lighted is received and verified. Only one signature is required/counted per residence.- The City Clerk's office is responsible for receiving and verifying petitions which can be obtained from either that office or the Public Works Department. Verified petitions will be passed to the Public Works Department for estimating and listing for Public Works Committee consideration. The *Public Works Committee in turn will annually make recommendations to the City Council for construction of local residential street lighting consistent with the amount of funds budgeted for that purpose. It is improbable that funding will be available to allow approval of all requests received. When requests exceed funding, priority will be given to those local residential streets with the most police reports of nighttime crime and nighttime 'traffic accidents. Type and location of lighting will be in accordance with City Resolution No. 4036.

2) Return to:

City Clerk 8500 Santa Fe Drive Overland Park, KS 66212 3) - Contact Person:

Name_____ Address

Phone

STREET LIGHT PETITION

We the undersigned residents, from over fifty (50) percent of the residences, hereby request local residential street lighting along the following street(s):

NAME SIGNATURE ADDRESS